

FLIGHT INSTRUCTION & AVIATION GROUND TRAINING

IN SOUTH CENTRAL NEBRASKA

Learn to Fly - Better!

Training Agreement with Chocks Away Aviation (v6.0)

1. Services:

- Chocks Away Aviation strives to provide an exemplary training experience in the pursuit of your goals.
- b. Chocks Away Aviation commits to provide you with above-average levels of flight and ground instruction. It is understood and expected that you are fully committed to being ready and open to learn.
- c. You further understand that *your* progress towards *your* goals is *your* responsibility.
- d. Chocks Away Aviation undertakes to help you achieve your goals by working to align with your learning style, expectations and rate of progress, and to help you achieve your goals in an expeditious and cost sensitive manner.
- It is mutually agreed to seek an open and honest relationship during flight and ground training.

2. Elect to change Instructors:

a. You may elect to change flight and/or ground instructors at any time, by providing 1-week notice of such change and by paying your account balance in full at the time of the notice.

3. Elect to not continue flight instruction:

a. Chocks Away Aviation may elect to cease providing flight and/or ground training to you, by providing 1-week notice of such change and by ensuring that your logbook and other training records are up to date.

Release:

. You hereby agree to fully release Chocks Away Aviation and sole proprietor Stephen Bateman CFI of any and all liability in relation to flight and/or ground training during dual training, solo operations and any future flight operations.

5. Insurance - Liability: a. You ackn

You acknowledge and agree that it is your responsibility to carry sufficient and adequate insurance to cover life and loss of earnings.

6. Insurance – For Solo Flight:

- a. You may elect to purchase your own Renter's Insurance for when you rent Chock's Away Aviation's airplanes OR -
- b. You may elect to have insurance included in the hourly rental rate of Chock's Away Aviation's airplanes.

7. Payments:

- a. You agree to pay Chocks Away Aviation and sole proprietor Stephen Bateman CFI for flight and ground training services at the following rates:
- b. Flight training: \$40 per hour as recorded on the airplane Hobbs meter.
- c. Ground training: \$40 per hour for ground training.
- d. A minimum of 0.5 hour of ground training to cover pre-flight and post-flight briefings, at \$40 per hour.
- e. Airplane rental (dual with instructor) for Cessna A152 N761GG at the basic rate of \$80 per hour inclusive of fuel, as determined by the airplane Hobbs meter.
- f. Airplane rental (solo flight) for Cessna A152 N761GG at the basic rate of \$85 per hour inclusive of fuel and insurance, as determined by the airplane Hobbs meter.
- g. If fuel exceeds \$5.00 per gallon, a surcharge shall be levied for the difference of actual fuel costs and \$5.00 per gallon.
- h. Sales tax on the airplane rental amount shall be levied at the rate of 5.5%.

8. Payment Terms:

- a. By mutual agreement, either:
 - i. Payment in full after each flight and ground lesson **OR** –
 - ii. Payment in full within 7-days after receipt of sales slips or monthly invoice.
- b. Payment shall be in the form of cash or personal check payable to Stephen Bateman. Credit cards are not accepted at this time.

9. Cancellation Policy:

- a. Cancelling a booking for bad or unsuitable weather no charge.
- b. Cancelling a booking for illness no charge with at least 4-hours notice.
- c. Cancelling a booking for your convenience, change of plan, etc., no charge if at least 24-hours notice.
- d. Cancelling other than above will incur a charge for lost instruction income (not airplane rental) for the booked period.

Student Name (PRINTED):		Student Signature:
Stephen C Bateman, CFI	SPateman	Dated: